
 

County Council 
 

 
Meeting Date:  October 11, 2022

Submitted by: Chris Traini, P.Eng., County Engineer/Deputy CAO 

Subject:  Request for Quotation - T-17-2023 and T-37-2023 

Tandem Trucks with Snow plow Equipment 

 

BACKGROUND: 

In accordance with the direction of County Council the roads department tendered the 
replacement of two tandem trucks complete with snow plow equipment as per the 
approved 5-year equipment replacement guide.  The deadline for submission of 
quotations for this equipment was Tuesday October 4th at noon. 

ANALYSIS: 

Two quotes were received that met County specifications.  The lowest bid was 
submitted by Premier Truck Group (London) for the supply of two Freightliner 114SD 
Detroit Diesel 13 engine tandem trucks with Viking Equipment at a cost of $351,000.00 
(plus HST) each. 

It is recommended that the bid from Premier Truck Group (London) be accepted.  The 
estimated price for this equipment was $355,000 plus HST. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

THAT the bid submitted Premier Truck Group (London) for the supply of two Freightliner 
114SD Detroit Diesel 13 engine tandem trucks with Viking Equipment at a cost of 
$351,000.00 (plus HST) each be accepted; and 

THAT the County Engineer be authorized to undertake all administrative acts necessary 
in connection with this project, including execution of any contract or other documents, if 
required. 

 

  



 

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX 

2022 SUMMARY OF QUOTATIONS FOR T-17 AND T-37 

2023 TRUCKS WITH COMBINATION DUMP AND SPREADER BODIES, 

SNOWPLOW HARNESS, WINGS  

 

 

SUPPLIER MAKE AND MODEL PRICE 

PREMIER TRUCK FREIGHTLINER 114SD $351,000.00 
GROUP (LONDON) 

DETROIT DIESEL 13 HST        $45,630.00 
VIKING EQUIPMENT 

$396,630.00 

CARRIER TRUCK INTERNATIONAL HV613  $368,925.00 
CENTRE  (LONDON) 

INTERNATIONAL A26 HST         $47,960.25 
VIKING EQUIPMENT 

$416,885.25 

 

Price per truck 

Closing Date: October 04, 2022 

 

 

 

 


	BACKGROUND:
	In accordance with the direction of County Council the roads department tendered the replacement of two tandem trucks complete with snow plow equipment as per the approved 5-year equipment replacement guide.  The deadline for submission of quotations ...
	ANALYSIS:
	Two quotes were received that met County specifications.  The lowest bid was submitted by Premier Truck Group (London) for the supply of two Freightliner 114SD Detroit Diesel 13 engine tandem trucks with Viking Equipment at a cost of $351,000.00 (plus...
	It is recommended that the bid from Premier Truck Group (London) be accepted.  The estimated price for this equipment was $355,000 plus HST.
	RECOMMENDATION:

